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304,098,081

(839,794,586) 
109 (47,234) 
109 304,098,081 

(535,743,739) 
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109 6 3 1090009468

107 12 19 10703452331

34

110
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(2) B

40%

(3) B

40%

( )
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3.

(1)

(2)

4.

5.

(1) 110 4 30.21

90,630

(2) 150,441,808

1.994%

0.009 0.261
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【
★
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2020 2009
COVID-19

2020 PC 3.02 13.1% 2010
PC

PC Chrome
PC

PC
5G

(AI) 2020

109 9,591,767 108 7,678,552
24.92%

108 9.92% 109 12.21% 109
304,098 108 418,484 2.02

109 414,106 4.32% 108
409,984 4,122
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SiP SiP

PC IoT 
AI

720P HD 1.9-2.1mm/
2.2mm 3mm Windows Hello 4.1 HD IR Camera 2.5mm/

2.2mm 3mm 1080P Full HD IR  2.5-2.9 mm/ 3mm
4mm 2K IR 3-3.2mm/ 3.85mm 5mm 24M FF

8.2*8.2*5.02mm 16M OIS/20M AF camera 5mm
180 Flipchip(

)+GOS (IR Glass on Sensor)+AA( ) ISP
PCB

/
Barcode Scan IR / IP 

Camera 3D AI
Alignment( )

24.92%
24.32%

1)
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】 2)

/

Value IoT

(IR)
/3D ( 180 ) AI

/

IMF 2021 6%

2021

ATM ...
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109 108 12 31

109 108 1 1 12 31

109

108 12 31 109 108 1 1 12

31

109

109

109
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6%

109 12

31 1,727,775 39% 109

1 1 12 31 298,885 

98%

1.

2. 109 1 1 12 31
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 5.  
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109

1050024633 0930128050

1 1 0 3 2 3
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【
★
】

109 108 12 31

109 12 31 108 12 31

1100   $ 363,876    8   $ 144,203    4 
1170    1,507,700    34    1,335,991    37 
1180    55,566    1    26,746    1 
1210    -    -    184,478    5 
130X    627,641    14    590,939    16 
1470    27,884    1    23,985    1 
11XX    2,582,667    58    2,306,342    64 

1550    1,727,775    39    1,206,716    33 
1600    58,807    1    37,880    1 
1755    18,914    1    27,919    1 
1840    21,788    1    21,788    1 
1920    1,962    -    1,952    - 
1975    4,168    -    4,454    - 
15XX    1,833,414    42    1,300,709    36 

1XXX   $ 4,416,081    100   $ 3,607,051    100 

2100   $ 787,437    18   $ 812,662    23 
2170    1,422,253    32    1,004,139    28 
2180    266,419    6    1,230    - 
2200    59,137    2    125,251    3 
2280    5,898    -    8,875    - 
2399    7,116    -    7,826    - 
21XX    2,548,260    58    1,959,983    54 

2580    13,444    -    19,466    - 
2650    22,396    1    21,682    1 
25XX    35,840    1    41,148    1 

2XXX    2,584,100    59    2,001,131    55 

3110    1,504,418    34    1,505,978    42 
3170    -    -  (  1,020 )    - 
3200    1,066,058    24    1,062,913    29 

3350  (  535,744 )  (  12 )  (  839,795 )  (  23 ) 
3400  (  202,751 )  (  5 )  (  122,156 )  (  3 ) 
3XXX    1,831,981    41    1,605,920    45 

  $ 4,416,081    100   $ 3,607,051    100 
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★
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109 108 1 1 12 31

109 108

4100   $ 6,698,615    99   $ 5,396,568    100 
4800    47,168    1    23,892    - 
4000    6,745,783    100    5,420,460    100 

5110    6,417,554    95    5,412,345    100 
5800    102    -    401    - 
5000    6,417,656    95    5,412,746    100 

5900    328,127    5    7,714    - 

6100    80,850    1    71,015    1 
6200    110,137    2    87,644    2 
6300    145,178    2    160,135    3 
6000    336,165    5    318,794    6 

6900  (  8,038 )    -  (  311,080 )  (  6 ) 

7050  (  10,096 )    -  (  28,492 )    - 
7070 

   298,855    4    226,761    4 
7100    211    -    300    - 
7190    173    -    103    - 
7210 

   1,198    -    31    - 
7225    1,113    -    2,829    - 
7230    20,682    -  (  4,838 )    - 
7000 

   312,136    4    196,694    4 
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109 108

7900    304,098    4  (  114,386 )  (  2 ) 

7950    -    -    -    - 

8200    304,098    4  (  114,386 )  (  2 ) 

8310 
8311 

 (  47 )    -    53    - 
8360 

8361 

 (  80,940 )  (  1 )  (  31,764 )  (  1 ) 
8300 

 (  80,987 )  (  1 )  (  31,711 )  (  1 ) 

8500   $ 223,111    3  ( $ 146,097 )  (  3 ) 

8610   $ 304,098    5  ( $ 114,386 )  (  2 ) 

8710   $ 223,111    3  ( $ 146,097 )  (  3 ) 

9710   $ 2.02  ( $ 0.76 ) 
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★
】

【
★
】

【
★
】

109 108 1 1 12 31

109 108

A10000   $ 304,098  ( $ 114,386 ) 
A20010 
A20100    31,918    29,249 
A20200    -    1,613 
A20900    10,096    28,492 
A21200  (  211 )  (  300 ) 
A21900    1,160    2,291 
A22400 

 (  298,855 )  (  226,761 ) 
A22500  (  1,198 )  (  31 ) 
A29900  (  191 )    - 
A30000 

A31150  (  171,709 )  (  124,692 ) 
A31160  (  28,820 )    39,698 
A31180    -    6,000 
A31190    184,478    500,681 
A31200  (  36,702 )  (  107,854 ) 
A31220    239  (  92 ) 
A31240  (  3,884 )  (  2,312 ) 
A32150    418,114    266,932 
A32160    265,189  (  2,072 ) 
A32180  (  63,784 )    27,846 
A32230  (  710 )  (  3,827 ) 
A33000    609,228    320,475 
A33100    211    300 
A33300  (  10,096 )  (  28,492 ) 
A33500  (  15 )    11 
AAAA    599,328    292,294 

B01800  (  302,430 )  (  4,655 ) 
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【
★
】

【
★
】

【
★
】

109 108
B02400 

  $ -   $ 1,336 
B02700  (  46,267 )  (  20,263 ) 
B02800    4,712    56 
B03700  (  12 )  (  110 ) 
B03800    2    - 
BBBB  (  343,995 )  (  23,636 ) 

C00200  (  25,225 )  (  273,219 ) 
C04020  (  9,895 )  (  9,275 ) 
C04900  (  540 )  (  1,620 ) 
CCCC  (  35,660 )  (  284,114 ) 

EEEE    219,673  (  15,456 ) 

E00100    144,203    159,659 

E00200   $ 363,876   $ 144,203 
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109 108 12 31

109 108 1 1 12 31

109 108 12 31

109 108 1 1 12 31

109

109

109 12 31 1,623,513
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31%

109 108
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 5.  

 6.  

109

1050024633 0930128050

1 1 0 3 2 3
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【
★
】

【
★
】

109 108 12 31

109 12 31 108 12 31

1100   $ 470,124    8   $ 291,595    6 
1150    -    -    44    - 
1170    2,064,958    35    1,766,846    35 
1180    56,909    1    32,074    1 
1200    1,168    -    359    - 
130X    1,623,513    27    990,380    20 
1470    73,559    1    67,695    1 
11XX    4,290,231    72    3,148,993    63 

1600    1,321,318    22    1,437,800    29 
1755    233,829    4    287,628    6 
1760    39,416    1    44,496    1 
1801    5,509    -    4,003    - 
1840    21,788    1    21,788    1 
1920    10,893    -    11,615    - 
1975    4,168    -    4,454    - 
1990    4,227    -    5,100    - 
15XX    1,641,148    28    1,816,884    37 

1XXX   $ 5,931,379    100   $ 4,965,877    100 

2100   $ 787,437    13   $ 812,662    16 
2170    2,848,883    48    2,058,459    42 
2180    2,411    -    2,313    - 
2200    206,630    4    180,323    4 
2230    88    -    -    - 
2280    41,135    1    50,140    1 
2399    14,916    -    15,474    - 
21XX    3,901,500    66    3,119,371    63 

2580    197,885    3    240,573    5 
2645    13    -    13    - 
25XX    197,898    3    240,586    5 

2XXX    4,099,398    69    3,359,957    68 

3110    1,504,418    25    1,505,978    30 
3170    -    -  (  1,020 )    - 
3200    1,066,058    18    1,062,913    21 

3350  (  535,744 )  (  9 )  (  839,795 )  (  17 ) 
3400  (  202,751 )  (  3 )  (  122,156 )  (  2 ) 
3XXX    1,831,981    31    1,605,920    32 

  $ 5,931,379    100   $ 4,965,877    100 
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★
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109 108 1 1 12 31

109 108

4100   $ 9,544,599    100   $ 7,654,660    100 
4800    47,168    -    23,892    - 
4000    9,591,767    100    7,678,552    100 

5110    8,420,868    88    6,916,739    90 
5800    194    -    401    - 
5000    8,421,062    88    6,917,140    90 

5900    1,170,705    12    761,412    10 

6100    148,664    2    144,886    2 
6200    289,460    3    270,795    4 
6300    414,106    4    409,984    5 
6000    852,230    9    825,665    11 

6900    318,475    3  (  64,253 )  (  1 ) 

7050  (  21,363 )    -  (  41,447 )  (  1 ) 
7100    226    -    356    - 
7190    173    -    103    - 
7230    11,588    -  (  6,050 )    - 
7590    1,207    -    6,666    - 
7610 

 (  5,915 )    -  (  9,761 )    - 
7000 

 (  14,084 )    -  (  50,133 )  (  1 ) 
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109 108

7900    304,391    3  (  114,386 )  (  2 ) 

7950  (  293 )    -    -    - 

8200    304,098    3  (  114,386 )  (  2 ) 

8310 
8311 

 (  47 )    -    53    - 
8360 

8361 

 (  80,940 )  (  1 )  (  31,764 )    - 
8300 

 (  80,987 )  (  1 )  (  31,711 )    - 

8500   $ 223,111    2  ( $ 146,097 )  (  2 ) 

8610   $ 304,098    3  ( $ 114,386 )  (  1 ) 

8710   $ 223,111    2  ( $ 146,097 )  (  2 ) 

9710   $ 2.02  ( $ 0.76 ) 
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】

【
★
】

【
★
】

【
★
】

109 108 1 1 12 31

109 108

A10000   $ 304,391  ( $ 114,386 ) 
A20010 
A20100 

   405,336    370,300 
A20200 

   3,196    3,821 
A20900    21,363    41,447 
A21200  (  226 )  (  356 ) 
A21900    1,160    2,291 
A22500 

   5,915    9,761 
A29900  (  10,649 )    - 
A30000 

A31130    44    520 
A31150  (  298,112 )  (  232,682 ) 
A31160  (  24,835 )    64,795 
A31180  (  809 )    7,879 
A31200  (  633,133 )    5,270 
A31220    239  (  92 ) 
A31240  (  5,849 )    5,424 
A32150    790,424    637,879 
A32160    98  (  6,971 ) 
A32180    8,984  (  6,683 ) 
A32230  (  558 )  (  3,701 ) 
A33000    566,979    784,516 
A33100    226    356 
A33300  (  21,363 )  (  41,447 ) 
A33500  (  220 )    11 
AAAA    545,622    743,436 
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【
★
】

109 108
B02400 

   -    1,336 
B02700  (  300,876 )  (  413,726 ) 
B02800    10,883    15,476 
B03700    140  (  115 ) 
B04500  (  4,392 )  (  3,352 ) 
BBBB  (  294,245 )  (  400,381 ) 

C00100  (  25,225 )  (  273,219 ) 
C04020  (  31,464 )  (  42,747 ) 
C04900  (  540 )  (  1,620 ) 
CCCC  (  57,229 )  (  317,586 ) 

DDDD  (  15,619 )    23,933 

EEEE    178,529    49,402 

E00100    291,595    242,193 

E00200   $ 470,124   $ 291,595 
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2018 12 19

10703452331

2018 12 19

10703452331

2018 12 19

10703452331

104 1
27
1030051379

2018 12
19
10703452331
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107 12 19
1070345233
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10202067100

2018 12 19

10703452331
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~

2019 4
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